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WDC Youth & Young Adult Services Committee Meeting
Agenda
June 23, 2015
9:30 a.m. — 11:00 a.m.
April Gibson, Chair

WorkForce Central
3650 S. Cedar St, Tacoma
Classroom 1

Hello / Introductions ’ April Gibson 5 min
Review Prior Meeting Notes April Gibson 5 min
Eligibility Policy Update Brent Capatch 10 min
ResCare Services Presentation Brent Capatch 20 min
WEX Taskforce Membership Input Karen Downing 15 min
Current Local Plan Discussion Cheri Loiland 20 min

Next Meeting Agenda Items
Other Business

Thank You/Adjourn

Future Meetings
July 28,2015 9:30 —11:00 am

August 25,2015 9:30 —11:00 am
September 22, 2015 9:30 — 11:00 am
October 27,2015 9:30 — 11:00 am
November 24, 2015 9:30 — 11:00 am
December 22, 2015 9:30 — 11:00 am



Workforce Development Council (WDC) of Tacoma Pierce County
WIOA Committee Membership Planning Document

6-12-15

WDC Youth and Young Adult Services Committee

e  Committee Chair is member of WDC and appointed.
v Since all of WDC members are required to serve on a WDC Committee, approximately 4-6 members of the committee will be

WDC members.
e  Vice Chair selected from Committee and must be willing to also serve on Coordinating Committee.
Representation Name, Title, Employer, WDC
Email, Phone(s) Member
Chair of Committee April Gibson, Administrator
Puget Sound Orthopedics v
a.gibson@proliancesurgeons.com
Vice Chair of Committee TBD by WDC Youth & Young Adult Services Committee
1. K-12 Representative Brandon Ervin, Program Specialist
Tacoma Public Schools
bervin@tacoma.k12.wa.us
2. WA State Department of Social and Health Jarret McGill, Social Health Program Consultant
Services WA State Department of Social & Health Services
mcgiljj@dshs.wa.gov
3. City of Tacoma Youth Services
4, Youth Services/Community Based Organization Nicholas Bayard, Director
The REACH Center
nbayard@reachtacoma.org
5. Foster Care System
6. Juvenile Detention System
7. Pierce County Alliance
8. Business April Gibson, Administrator
Puget Sound Orthopedics v
a.gibson@proliancesurgeons.com
9. Business Tim Owens, Manager
Marshalls v
owensbunch@comcast.net
10. Business Blaine Wolfe, Project Executive
Absher Construction Company v
blaine.wolfe@absherco.com
11. City of Tacoma/Tacoma Rail Dale King Superintendent/COO
Tacoma Rail v
dale.king@cityoftacoma.org
12. Labor Representative or Apprentice JATC Mark Martinez, Executive Secretary
Representative Pierce County Bldg & Construction Trades Council 4
piercebctc@earthlink.com
13. Education Kelly Goodsell, Executive Director - Special Services
Puget Sound Educational Services
kgoodsell@psesd.org
14. Community Representative Isa Nichols, CEO/Executive Director
Maxine Mimms Academics
isanichols@maxinemimmsacademy.org
15. WA State Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
16. WA State Employment Security Department Erin Blades, Supervisor
Employment Security Department
eblades@esd.wa.gov
17. Pierce County Library System

Workforce Development Council/WorkForce Central Staff

Brent Capatch, Youth Coordinator
253.330.8128; bcapatch@workforce-centra;.org

Cheri Loiland, Chief WIOA Transition Officer
253.254.7908; cloiland@workforce-central.org

Debbie Lean, Executive Assistant

253.414.0141; dlean@workforce-central.org
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